Incident Date

8/1/2022

8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022

8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022

8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022

8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022

8/1/2022

8/1/2022

Report Number

RMP22-006586

RMP22-006587
RMP22-006588

RMP22-006589
RMP22-006590
RMP22-006591

RMP22-006592

RMP22-006593

RMP22-006594
RMP22-006596

RMP22-006595

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4716 ARBOR DR
3405 ALGONQUIN RD
3405 ALGONQUIN RD
2408 ALGONQUIN RD

3201 CAMPBELL ST
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4785 WOODCLIFF LN

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2109 ROHLWING RD

KIR 53

3125 TOWN SQUARE DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4722 ARBOR DR

1450 GOLF RD

3250 MEACHAM RD
2615 PARK ST

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4720 ARBOR DR
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: 4700
ARBOR DR

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

APPROX LOC: 3252
KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT

CODE 2

CODE 2

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK

MOTORIST ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

8/2/2022 7:10:20 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/1/2022

8/1/2022
8/1/2022

8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022

8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022

8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022

8/1/2022
8/1/2022

RMP22-006597
RMP22-006598
RMP22-006600

RMP22-006601

RMP22-006602
RMP22-006604
RMP22-006605

RMP22-006606
RMP22-006607
RMP22-006608
RMP22-006609
RMP22-006610
RMP22-006611

RMP22-006612

2223 ALGONQUIN RD
1445 HICKS RD

MAGNOLIA DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF
RD

1460 GOLF RD

4700 BARKER AVE
2510 ALGONQUIN RD
5201 TOLLVIEW DR

CAMPBELL ST/ SCHOOL
DR

4706 ARBOR DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2410 ALGONQUIN RD
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4853 WEBER DR

3201 CAMPBELL ST
2207 HAWK LN

ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT

STATION REPORT
ALARM

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
LOUD NOISE
PREMISES CHECK

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

AMBULANCE CALL
HIT AND RUN

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/2/2022 7:10:20 AM
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