



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/1/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2022		3405 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2022		3405 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2022	RMP22-006586	2408 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2022		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/1/2022	RMP22-006587	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/1/2022	RMP22-006588	4785 WOODCLIFF LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/1/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2022	RMP22-006589	2109 ROHLWING RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2022	RMP22-006590	KIR 53	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/1/2022	RMP22-006591	3125 TOWN SQUARE DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2022		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2022		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2022		4722 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2022	RMP22-006592	1450 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/1/2022		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/1/2022		2615 PARK ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2022	RMP22-006593	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2022		4720 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2022		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/1/2022	RMP22-006594	APPROX LOC: 4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2022	RMP22-006596	ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2022	RMP22-006595	APPROX LOC: 3252 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/1/2022	RMP22-006597	2223 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2022	RMP22-006598	1445 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2022	RMP22-006600	MAGNOLIA DR / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	
8/1/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/1/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2022	RMP22-006601	MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/1/2022	RMP22-006602	1460 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	
8/1/2022	RMP22-006604	4700 BARKER AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2022	RMP22-006605	2510 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2022		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2022		CAMPBELL ST / SCHOOL DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2022	RMP22-006606	4706 ARBOR DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2022	RMP22-006607	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2022	RMP22-006608	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/1/2022	RMP22-006609	2410 ALGONQUIN RD	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/1/2022	RMP22-006610	5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2022	RMP22-006611	4853 WEBER DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2022		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/1/2022	RMP22-006612	2207 HAWK LN	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER